

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24204/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in WP No.571/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWRENCE DESA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.24205/2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.24206/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.24207/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
 Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
SLP 24204/12 Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
 Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Kirti Singh Gahlout, Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

SLP 24205/12 Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 for M/s. Parekh & Co.

SLP 24207/12 Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.24205 of 2012, is dismissed as withdrawn.

Let notice issue in the other special leave petitions and let them be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.24123 of 2012, but separately.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|