

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20541/2012

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAT BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24204 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24206 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20541/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already come on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.3 on filing of the process fee and spare copies within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.29

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 24204 of 2012

The matter would fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

However, at the same time, it would be pertinent to note that the learned Advocate, Mr. Rohan Thawani, appearing on behalf of the respondent has made a submission at Bar that this particular matter was never ordered to be tagged alongwith the other connected matters. Registry to take a note, verify on record and submit a complete report by the next date.

SLP(C) NO. 24206 of 2012

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 6.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

