

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20541/2012

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAT BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24204 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24206 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.
Ms Kriti Singh Gahlout, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20541/2012

On filing of process fee and spare copies in a weeks time notice be issued forthwith to the respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

Duly represented respondents have already filed the counter affidavit on record.

-2-

Item No.32

SLP(C) NO.24204/2012

Matter is complete in all respects.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.24206/2012

Matter is complete in all respects.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

It appears from the office report that these batch of matters have been ordered to be tagged alongwith SLP(C) No. 1032/2012. Registry to take note and take necessary steps accordingly.

List again on 7.2.2014.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

