

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20541/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2011
in WP No. 2352/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAT BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 100000/2012,100004/2012)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24206/2012 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 105525/2012)

FOR ON IA 105527/2012)

SLP(C) No. 24204/2012 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 46277/2013)

Date : 27-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Ahuma, Adv.

Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the peculiar facts of these cases, we do not find any
ground to interfere with the impugned order(s). The special leave

petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR